As at 31st March 2024 Less than 1 year 1-2 year 2-3 year More than 3
years

Total

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings  209.55  198.28  189.40  290.57  887.80

Trade Payable  493.77  -   -   -   493.77

Lease Liabilities  62.88  61.65  58.72  246.58  429.83

Other Financial Liabilities  1,022.53  -   -   -   1,022.53

Total  1,788.73  259.93  248.12  537.15  2,833.93

C)	 Price Risk Exposure

	 The Company’s exposure price risk arises from investments held and classified in the balance sheet either as fair value through other

comprehensive income or at fair value through profit or loss. To manage the price risk arising from investments in equity securities, the

Company diversifies its portfolio of assets.

	 Sensitivity

	 Below is the sensitivity of profit or loss and equity changes in fair value of investments in equity. The analysis is based on the assumption

that price has increased/decreased by 1% with all other variables held constant, and that all the companies equities instruments

moved in line with the price.

Particulars As at 31st March 2025 As at 31st March 2024

Price Sensitivity (Investment at FVTOCI & FVTPL)

Price Increase by (1%) (Previous year (1%) 4.34 8.12

Price Decrease by (1%) (Previous year (1%) (4.34) (8.12)

* Holding all other variables constant

(All amounts are ` in Mn unless otherwise stated)

NOTES TO STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31st March 2025

Annual Report 2024-25

249 Financial Statements

D)	 Interest Rate Risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market

interest rates.

The Company`s exposure to interest rate risk relates primarily to interest bearing financial liabilities. Interest rate risk is managed by

the company on an on-going basis with the primary objective of limiting the extent to which interest expense could be affected by

an adverse movement in interest rates.

The risk is managed by the Company by maintaining an appropriate mix between fixed and floating rate of borrowings.